CENTRAL EUROPEAN RALLY 2024

17 - 20 October

 Date:
 18.10.2024
 Time:
 18:30 hrs

 Subject:
 STEWARDS DECISION No. 2
 Document No:
 2.3

From: The Stewards

To: The Competitor M-SPORT FORD WORLD RALLY TEAM of car No. 19

Crew JOURDAN SERDERIDIS / FRÉDÉRIC MICLOTTE

All Competitors / crew members

The Stewards, having received a report from the Clerk of The Course with video evidence attached, have considered the following matter and determine the following:

Facts The Car. No 19 did not negotiate correctly the chicane on SS7 at km 6.36 (RB1,

page 2-91 box 7).

Offence Breach of Art. 19.2 of the 2024 FIA WRC Sporting Regulations

Decision To impose a 10-second time penalty on Competitor M-SPORT FORD WORLD

RALLY TEAM of car No. 19 to be applied at the TC8.

Reason The Competitor was informed accordingly by the Stewards and was given the

possibility, if he wished, to bring forward any representations.

The Competitor informed that he would not make any further representations.

The Stewards conclude that the crew of Car No. 19 did not follow the defined roadway and therefore were in clear breach of Article 19.2 of the 2024 FIA WRC Sporting Regulations. The Stewards therefore decided to impose the above-mentioned time

penalty.

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the 2024 FIA International Sporting Code and Chapter 4 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules.

Silver Kütt The Stewards Alice Scutellà

Luděk/Kopecký

This decision was notified to the Competitor's officially nominated representative as below:

Name (in block letters):	PABLO MARCOS	Date:	18.10.2024
Position within the team:	TEAM MANAGER	Time:	18:33

Published on the Organiser's Digital Notice Board on 18.10.2024 at 18:41 hrs